

Food contact Declaration of Compliance

Producer's name and the address:

Polisport Plásticos, S.A.
Avenida Ferreira de Castro 818, Fontanheira
3720-24 – Carregosa
Portugal

Product name:

Water Bottles

Identification:

- 8646200001/2/3

Type of product:

- plastic tool bottle

Size:

- 600ml

The producer declares that the above-mentioned products, meet the requirement included in the Regulations nº 10/2011 and 1935/2004 as amended, both in their relevant versions and are produced according regulation nº 2023/2006.

Traceability of the product is ensured according regulation nº 1935/2004 via batch number and date of production.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits.

The water bottles on the scope of this declaration were developed to transport water used to hydrate during sport activities. They are not intended to use with other liquids or any other food items.

Water should not remain inside the bottle for more than 12h without use, and its temperature shall not be above 50°C, so for example boiling liquids shall never be used, and bellow 0°C (shall not be placed on the freezer).

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above.

Polisport Plásticos, S.A.
N.I.F. PT 501 325 859
Av. Ferreira de Castro N.º 818 * Fontanheira
3720-024 Carregosa * Fontanheira
Capital Social: 1.000.000 €



Director

Date: 29/07/2019